ADEMARK ASSIGNMEN

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
LaSalle Business Credit, LLC		106/01/2006	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Restat, LCC	
Street Address:	W194N11381 McCormick Drive	
City:	Germantown	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	53022	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: WISCONSIN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2461774	
Registration Number:	1908726	RESTAT
Registration Number:	2459799	THE PATIENT CARE CONNECTION
Serial Number:	78293281	REPORTAL
Serial Number:	78293437	RESTAT
Serial Number:	78293427	RESTAT
Serial Number:	78459377	MEMBERREPORTAL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (414)277-0656

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 414-271-6560

Email: mkeipdocket@michaelbest.com

Correspondent Name: Lori S. Meddings

Address Line 1: 100 East Wisconsin Avenue

TRADEMARK REEL: 003321 FRAME: 0516

900050359 REEL: 00

\$130.00

Address Line 2: Suite 3300 Address Line 4: Milwaukee, W	ISCONSIN 53202
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	024073-0168
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jaime L. Puls
Signature:	/jaime I. puls/
Date:	06/05/2006
Total Attachments: 2 source=a1629516#page1.tif source=a1629516#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003321 FRAME: 0517

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST AND REASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST AND REASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS (this "Release and Reassignment") dated June <u>1</u>, 2006 by LaSalle Business Credit, LLC, as hereinafter described;

$\underline{\mathbf{W}}\underline{\mathbf{I}}\underline{\mathbf{T}}\underline{\mathbf{N}}\underline{\mathbf{E}}\underline{\mathbf{S}}\underline{\mathbf{S}}\underline{\mathbf{E}}\underline{\mathbf{T}}\underline{\mathbf{H}}:$

WHEREAS, LaSalle Business Credit, LLC, with a mailing address at 135 South LaSalle Street, Suite 425, Chicago, Illinois 60603, as Agent (the "Assignee"), and Restat, LLC with its mailing address at W194N11381 McCormick Drive, Germantown, Wisconsin, 53022 (the "Assignor"), are parties to the following Trademark Security Agreement:

• Trademark Security Agreement dated September 14, 2004 which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 17, 2004 at Reel 002938, Frame 0950;

pursuant to which the Assignor granted security interests in, and collateral assignments of, certain trademarks and certain other property described therein, including the Trademarks listed on <u>Attachment 1</u> attached hereto (the "Released Trademark Collateral"); and

WHEREAS, the Assignor has requested that the Assignee release its security interests in the Released Trademark Collateral and reassign the same to the Assignor.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

The Assignee hereby releases its security interests in and collateral assignments of, and reassigns, grants and conveys to the Assignor, without any representation, warranty, recourse or undertaking by the Assignee, all of its right, title and interest, if any, in and to the Released Trademark Collateral.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignee has caused this Release and Reassignment to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer as of the day and year first above written.

LASALLE BUSINESS CREDIT, LLC

Name: DALE A. GRZENIA

Title: 522,02 VICE PLESIBERT

TRADEMARK REEL: 003321 FRAME: 0518

ATTACHMENT 1

U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2461774 RESTAT "CRESCENT DESIGN"

U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1908726 RESTAT

U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2459799 RESTAT "THE PATIENT CARE CONNECTION"

U.S. Trademark Application No. 78/293281 REPORTAL

U.S. Trademark Application No. 78/293437 RESTAT

U.S. Trademark Application No. 78/293427 RESTAT (STYLIZED OR WITH DESIGN)

U.S. Trademark Application No. 78/459377 MEMBERREPORTAL

T:\clienta\024073\0168\A1609305.1 5/19/06

RECORDED: 06/05/2006

2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003321 FRAME: 0519